

## **ROOM RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE**

| Room  | Capacity       | Non Profit Rate/Newmarket<br>Chamber of Commerce<br>Members     | For Profit Rate   |
|---|----------------|---|---|
| Board Room  | 12 - 15 people | <b>\$12.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$65</b>  | <b>\$18.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$100</b> |
| <b>Program Room/Story Room</b><br>(limited availability due<br>to Library programs)   | 15 people      | <b>\$12.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$65</b>  | <b>\$18.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$100</b> |
| Large Study Room  | 20 people      | <b>\$12.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$65</b>  | <b>\$18.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$100</b> |
| Small Study Room  | 5 people       | <b>\$5.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$25</b>   | <b>\$8.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$45</b>   |
| <b>Multi Purpose Room</b><br>(*available before and after<br>regular operation hours) | 60 people      | <b>\$18.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$100</b> | <b>\$25.00 per hour</b><br>(plus HST)<br>Daily Max <b>\$150</b> |

# Equipment Rentals Available:

Audio Visual System Fee: Includes use of audio sound system video projector, DVD, VCR,

Laptop Video Conferencing Flip Chart with paper

and Document Reader

#### Rate (plus HST) \$30.00 up to 4 hours, \$60.00 for full day

\$6.00 per use

\$20.00 per Ad/quarterly

\$20.00 per Ad/quarterly

\$20.00/quarterly

\$50.00

\$30.00 up to 4 hours, \$60.00 for full day \$50 up to 4 hours, \$100 for full day

## Fees for Renters Advertising Event in Library Publication:

Integrated Community Messaging Board E-mail newsletter + event calendar link 11 x 17 Poster in Library Advertising Package which includes all of the above

## After Hours Access Fee:

\*Opening Access Fee \$20.00 per booking <u>Other Charges:</u> Cancellation Fee (*less than 7 days' notice*) \$15.00